%

HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS

C 0O R P O R A T I O N

"Youching Lives Everyday”

January 30, 2009
B-09-002
The Honorable Colleen Hanabusa
Senate President
The Senate
Hawaii State Capitol, Room 003
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Madame President:

In accordance to Act 178, SLH 2005, Section 160, the Hawaii Health Systems
Corporation submits a revised report on the certification of losses under the state plan
amendment for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2008.

Should you have any questions, please call Kelley C. Roberson, Chief Operating Officer
and Chief Financial Officer, at 733-4171.

Sincerely,

-{U"h b/mﬁ.uu

THOMAS M. DRISKILL, Jr.
President and Chief Executive Qfficer

Attachment

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE  « HONOLULU, HAWAIF96816 « PHONE: (808) 7334020 » FAX: (808) 7334028

HILO « HONOKAA » KAL » KONA » KOHALA » WAIMEA » KAPAA » WAILUKU » KULA s LANAIs HONOLULL




14

HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS

cC o R P O R A T 1 O N

“Toucting Lives Everyday”

January 30, 2009

B-09-002

The Honorable Calvin Say
Speaker

House of Representatives
Hawaii State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Mr. Speaker:

In accordance to Act 178, SLH 2005, Section 160, the Hawaii Health Systems
Corporation submits a revised report on the certification of losses under the state plan
amendment for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2008.

Should you have any questions, please call Kelley C. Roberson, Chief Operating Officer
and Chief Financial Officer, at 733-4171.

Sincerely,

f;fb.w;uu

THOMAS M. DRISKILL, Jr.
President and Chief Executive Officer

Attachment

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE  » HONOLULU,HAWAII 96816 » PHONE: (808) 733-4020 » FAX: (808) 733-4028

HILO & HONOKAA » KAU « KONA » KOHALA « WAIMEA o KAPAA » WAILUKU « KULA » LANAI+ HONOLULU




HAWAIT HEALTH SYSTEMS

¢ 0O R P O R A T 1 O N

“Touching Lives Every Day"

January 23, 2009
COO/CFC-08-03

Ms. Ann H. Kinningham

State of Hawaii, Dept. of Health
Med-Quest Division

801 Kamokila Blivd, Room 518
Kapolei, HI 96707

SUBJECT:  Adjustment to the Certification of HHSC Medicaid Losses for FYE 6/30/08
Medicaid Cost Report as Filed

Cear Ann:

Enclosed is the revised HHSC Medicaid certified losses of $25,841,391 for fiscal year ended
June 30, 2008 based on the Medicaid cost report as filed. These numbers represents an
increase in Medicaid Losses of $4,964,785 from the previous FY 2008 reported losses of
$20,876,606 on July 22, 2008.

Please note that the enclosed Medicaid SPA attachment includes Critical Access Hospital
losses related to Long Term Care services due to costs exceeding FY 2007 Peer Group
Averages. The funds/contributions expended, as necessary for federal matching funds
pursuant to the requirement of 42 CFR 433.51. These claimed expenditures have not
previously been nor shall subsequently be used for federal match in this or any other program.
| am aware that this information is to be used for filing of a claim with the Federal government
for Federal funds and that knowing misrepresentation constitutes violation of the Federal False

Claims Act.
Sincerely,
T ——
gliey C. Roberson
Chief Operating Officer & Chief Financial Officer
Attachments

3675 KILAUEA AYENUE « HONOLULU, HAWALL 96816 » PHONE: (808)733-4020 ¢ FAX: (808) 7334028

HILO » HONOKAA o KAU o KONA » KOHALA » WAIMEA » KAPAA » WAILUKU « KULA » LANAI« HONOLULU




S

pais s poday yS00 MENPBY $00Z Ad Jad UORBWLOMI iy
aepeae 15316) ‘abiRseay dnois Jaad LO02 A BUIPSIXS $1509 O) S0P $3S50] HyD saeedosu]

(Ger'von'yy  |{o08'are'0z) {L6ELIR'SE) (£SO'EcE'y) |izos'eng's) {055'956°cH) | LOB'SEZ'6Y 125'Z6L'Es | yPE'ISE'LS OSHH TYIOL

(z+a'0g) - 2¥2'00) {zpa'os) - {2rg 98] EZY'EER'L $92°005'2 £B8'652'9 {HYD) HAWS

Z0L'618} {1E9'E16°8) {EEL2E5'9) - - - - - - INYW

N {L25'1R0°E) 1160503 2) GTINEED)] (125'180'T) {L89'969'T) 8B4 IEFOL GOV SEOEL | RES'RAG'LL VIHOT

60L vS0'L) {068 1GLE) {669'508'%) {60L'FS0'L) (086 1S E) {e69°508'Y) 129'290°ZL 928'vig'o | ASZLYGL 1HYE

{oye"126) - {9re’126) apE’126]) {ove'l2s) EE6 B6C | 52'084'L 0S6'BES ] H¥D) WY

(255295} - (466'285) /S6'255) . {456°255) 6516°L¥6 LYYl BLLTEY] A H01 VINH|

LGL'EGY {2051 24'E) (LE¥'BLE'Z) CLZ'¥2t) (Ze2'e69'L) {Srreea’L) EEEN ZZhaIFE [ YNOX

- - {HvD) vIvHO

- - - - THYS) HWAY

(€18°1.00) - [GTNE {ere'108) (19 109) BO9CLLZ LZFPLLE 198812 (HWD) N

(i6E'658 1) [(/ZZ 969'G) Z52E6'9) {£6E'619) [CINSATE) (75 NN ) G19'589°6 £61"§65°6 Q1H

{g992'752) - 1992°252) [CEFAE3) - (o5 262} 299'6r0°8 gF5'G0E'D LED'EZR'S [HYD) YONYWYH

EE[ls) 03 Ly HOd] 1dH INTHEND 2410 §S01 SSOT 1L EER] 180D SIDYVHD ALTTOVS

asLyoday
HOMe
S0/0E/8 IA- SSO7 QIVORIZW IVIOL [S31v0 DAS BO/OE/S-L0/L/E) SIDIAYES SNLLNDYH D11

{gge'cra'e) - {98e'e¥9'E} 01T LeR'vLLL BER'OLE'Y 03 Zs's 959'1£0' {ee0'giz L) [(ErYiIFZ'e) E65'58Y'L SEPTLZLSE 20L'190'62 DSHH TVIOL
- < - - - - - - - HIWAS|
{056'L62 &) - {096'162 ) [%OE D2 160°1¥9 IS0'EER'E ZES'EPL'E g58'249°) {IESELET) {eL2°0¥2'%) | GEFQOEE LLZ'6PSL PPZ ZBE'EL NV
VIHITYA

THY3]

THYD) IVNV]

[+ 0 Aty

{162'sP) - {teLar) %EIEE 62 Lk 0Z9'ES 008°8L L9L'E59 fese'esl’t) (56LpLi's) | SOROFEL 0006572 gyF aze ¥ YNOX
(HY2] ¥ IYHON

- - - - - - (HYDT HWAM

- - - - - - HvDl N
[CEEREY) - {Res'soe’L) Yl 12 S26°515 £95'1Z8'L BIEVEET BEQ'GES [AE ] {siv'06872) BPL9Z8'Z ¥ZZ 6LLS ZL0°E98'01L OTIH
- - - - - - YOMVIAYH
EET] 8801 SS0TTLL [% SHO/AWIEY ECEE] 1SCD SIDUVHD 230 gson SE0T 1L EIIER] 1500 SIDUVHD MMV

Q16043 Q31HO43Y
HOHD HOIMHd
5310 DAS BO/0E-L0/L/2 :S2DIANIS O3LSIILIVM SH1YQ DAS B0/0€/9-20/12 1SIDIAMIS 1INV

03714 §V LHQdI LS00 NO JISVE 20/9819 DAL
WYHDOHd IHANES HOJ 334 AIVDIGIN WOHd S3SS0T
NOILYHODE0D SWILEAS HTVIH IWMVH



R s ey

SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section X1.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES {For LTC services rendered 07/01/07-06/30/08)
Provider Name: Hale Ho'ola Hamakua Level of Care: -
Provider No: 578263 SNF X
[CF X
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08_
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) )
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment -
Rate From Tao Days Amount
(1} 2 (3) Q)] (5 6

SNF a. 338.38 71112007 6/30/2008 15,036 5,087,581
IcF b

C.

d.

e.

f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) = 087 581

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid Cost Based Limited to Peer Group Average Cost 6 048 682
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid Fee-for-service .TC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 6 048 682
5. Routine Service Costs

Fraestanding, Form 2540-86, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1§
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WIS D-1, Part I, Ln 67, mulliplied by patient days on Ln 1

6 Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 257,266
(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Fublicly owned and operated facilities must cerlify that the uncompensated costs are accurale and are based
on actual expenditures incurred for the pericd.

Rev. 12111/06
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




MEDICAID FEE FOR SERVICE COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)

SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section IILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center

Medicaid Provider Number: 0025174501

Cost Reporting Period: 07/01/07 to 06/30/08

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT
(I} Acute PPS Claims Payments
(2) Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share

(3) Reimbursable Medicaid Acute Capital Related Pass Through Cost
(From line 4, Medicnid cost report capital addendum)

{4) Total Medicaid Fee for Service Payments Received {Lines | to 3)

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRED:
{5} Medicaid Inpatient Costs (W/S D-1, Part Il, Ln 49)

(10% capital cost reduction is not applied)

{6) Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
(Ln 5 minus Ln 4)

2,556,026

272,123

2,828,749

5,719,224

2,890,475

Publicly owned and operated faciiities must certify that the uncompensaled costs are accurale and are

based on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

United Government Services, LLC.

Rev. 05/19/05
Public Hospilals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section XI.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
(For LTC services rendered 07/01/07 - 6/30/08)

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center Levelof Care: LT
Provider No: 0025174501
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (8

a. 222.19 7/1/2006 6/30/2007 31,253 6,944,104

b.

C.

d.

e,

f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts {For Information Only)

' 6,944 104

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2 Medicaid PPS Payment 6.944.104
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4. Total Medicald Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 {0 3) 5.944 104
£ Routine Service Costs 9,665,615

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1|8
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WIS D-1, Part lll, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln 143

6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-gligible Patients 2,721,511

{Line 5 minus Line 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must cerlify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based

on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

United Government Services, LLC.

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Haspitals




L}

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST WAITLISTED CARE (pPublic Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section HlI.F TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center Level of Care: LT -
Provider No: 0025174501
Period: From 07/01/07 To 06/30/08
1. Prospective Payment Amounts - Waitlisted Payments (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
a. 222.18 7112007 £/30/2008 2,322 515,925
b- 0
c. -
d. -
e.
f. Total Prospective Payment Amounis (For Information Only)
515,925
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment
515,925
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid Fee-for-service Waitlisted Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 515 905
5. Routine Service Costs* 1,821,563,
6 Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
(Line 5 minus Line 4) 1,305,638

* WIS D-1, Part H, Ln 38 multiplied by Medicaid waitlisted days.

Publicly owned and operated facilities must cerlify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based on
actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 11/04/04
United Government Services, LL.C. Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section X1.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES {For LTC services rendered 07/01/07-06/30/08)
Provider Name: Kau Hospital Level of Care;
Provider No: 567501 SNF X
ICF %
Period- From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08_
1 Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amaount
(N (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

SNF & 285.28 71112007 6/30/2008 5,493 1,567,064
IcF b

c.

d.

e.

f.  Total Prospeciive Payment Amounts (For information Only)

1,667,064

Comparisaon of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid Cost Based Limited to Peer Group Average Cost 5119608
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 2112 608
5. Routine Service Costs 2,714,421

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, WIS D-1, Part [, Ln 16, multiplied by patieni days on Ln {3
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WIS D-1, Part lll, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1
8. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 601,813

(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must cerdify that the uncompensated costs are acourate and are based
on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 12/11/06
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




MEDICAID FEE FOR SERVICE COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section IILE TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Kona Community Hospital .
iedicaid Provider Number: 005774

Cost Reporting Period: 07/01/07 to 06/30/08

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT

{1)  Acute PPS Claims Paymtents b 1,205,490 -
{2) Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share 0 -
{3) Reimbursable Medicaid Acute Capital Related Pass Through Cost 143,315

(irom Bse 4. Medicard cast repon capital addendum)

(4} Total Medicaid Fee for Service Payments Received {Lines | to 3) 3 1,348,803

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRLED:

(3) Medicaid Inpatient Costs (W/S D-1, Part I, Ln 49) 3 2,459,000
{10% capital cost reduction is not applied)

{6) Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medieaid-cligible Patients 3 1,110,195
{La 5 minus Ln 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensaled costs are accurate and are based
on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

‘ ) Rev. 11/04/04
United Government Sefvices. LLC. Public Hospials




t

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST WAITLISTED CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Secfion [ILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Kena Community Hospital Level of Care: LT -
Provider No: 5774
Period: From 07/01/07 To 06/30/08
1. Prospective Payment Amounts - Waitlisted Payments (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(0 (2) (3} (4) (5) (6)
a. 222.86 71112007 6/30/2008 80 17,829
b. 0
c. .
d. -
e.
f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) 17899
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment
17,828
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid Fee-for-service Waitlisted Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 17.829
5. Routine Service Costs* 63,820
6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
{Line 5 minus Line 4) 45,791

* WIS D-1, Part 1|, Ln 38 muitiplied by Medicaid waiilisted days.

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based on
actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 11/04/04
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.18-D Section XL.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES (For LTC services rendered 07/01/07 - 6/30/08}
Provider Name: Kona Community Hospital Level of Care: LT -
Provider No: 005774
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08_
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Fayment -
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) (2) (3) 4 (5) (6)

a. 222.86 711/2007 6/30/2008 7,160 1,585,677

b.

C.

d.

e

f. Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)

1,595,677

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2, Medicaid PPS Payment 1 595 677
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 1 695.677
5. Routine Service Costs 3,418,122

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, WIS D-1, Part |, Ln 16, muiltiplied by patient dayson Ln 1
Hospital-based, Form 2552-86, WIS D-1, Part lll, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1

8. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 1,822,445
(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based
on actual expenditures incurred for the perod.

Rev. 11/01/04
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section X1.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES {For LTC services rendered 07/01/07-06/30/08)
Provider Name: Kula Hospital Level of Care:
Provider No: 578271 SNF
ICF
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08_ ICF MR X
1. Prospective Payment Amounts {For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
{1} (2) {3) (4) (5) (6}

a. 367.65 7112007 6/30/2008 2,562 941,919
IcF b

c.

d.

e.

f. Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) 941 919

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 941 910
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4. Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 941 919
5. Routine Service Costs 1,494,876

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, WiS D-1, Part 1, Ln 16, mulliplied by patient days on Ln 1
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WiS D-1, Part Iil, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1

6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 552,957
(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based
on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 12/11/06
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section X1.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective

Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM

{For LTC services rendered 07/01/07-06/30/08)
Provider Name: Lanai Community Hospital Level of Care:
Provider No: 251877 SNF X
ICF X
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08_
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1 (2} 3 (4) (5) (6)
SNF @ 273.36 71112007 6/30/2008 3,242 886,233
IcF P
c.
d.
=3
f.  Totai Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
886,233
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2, Medicaid Cost Based Limited to Peer Group Average Cost 1,258.933
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4 Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 1,258,933
5. Routine Service Costs 1,780,279
Freestanding, Form 2540-96, W/S D-1. Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1 2
Hospilai-based, Form 2552-86, WIS D-1, Part It Ln 87, muitiplied by patient days on Ln
8. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 521,346

(Line 5 minus Line 4)

RPublicly owned and operated facilities must cerdify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based

on actual expenditures incurred for the petiod.

United Government Services, |LLC.

Rev. 12/11/06
Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section XI.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, W/S D-1, Part1, Ln 16, mulliplied by patient days on Ln 1 :

Hospital-based, Form 2652-96, W/S D-1, Part i), Ln 67, rultiplied by patiant days on Ln 1

6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients

{Line 5 minus Line 4)

LONG TERM CARE SERVICES (For LTC services rendered 07/01/07 - 6/30/08)
Provider Name: Leahi Hospital l.evel of Care;
Provider No: 3145 SNF X
ICF %
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08
1 Prospective Payment Amounts {For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(H (2) (3) (4} (5 (6)

a. 216.73 71112007 6/30/2008 55,686 12,068,827

b.

C.

d.

e.

f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) 12,066,827

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 12.068.827
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4. Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 12 068 827
5. Routine Service Costs 16,874,526

4,805,699

Publicly owned and operated facilities must ceriify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based
on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

United Government Services, LLC

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-D Section XI.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADBENDUM
(For LTC services rendered 07/01/G7 - 6/30/08)

Provider Name: Maluhia Level of Care:
Provider No: 67594 SNF X
ICF X
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) (2) (3) (4) (8) (6)
SNF/ICF & 217.22 7/1/2007 8/30/2008 48,025 10,431,788
b.
c.
d.
e.
f. Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For information Only)
10,431,788
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 10,431,788
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4 Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 20 3) 10,431,788
5. Routine Service Costs 13,038,469
Freestanding, Form 2540-96, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days en bn 1
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WIS D-1, Part [l1, Ln 67, mulliplied by patient days on Ln 1
8. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 2,606,681

(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Publicly owned and operaled facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based

on aciual expendifures incurred for the periad.

United Government Services, LL.C.

Rev, 11/01/04
Public Hospitals




MEDICAID FEE FOR SERVICE COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section IILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: §7/01/03

Provider Name: Maui Memorial Medical Center

Medicaid Provider Number: 005796

Cost Reporting Period: July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT

{1} Acute PPS Claims Payments $ 2,827,735

{2) Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share 0

{3} Reimbursable Medicaid Acule Capital Related Pass Through Cost 480,703
{Freny line <, Medicuid cost repurt capital addendum)

{4y Total Medicaid Fee for Service Payments Received (Lines | to 3) 3 3,308,438

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRED:

(5} Medicaid Inpatient Costs (W/S D-1, Part [1, Ln 49) 7,549,211
(10% capital cost reduction is not applied) '

(6) Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 4,240,773
(Ln 5 minus Lo 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are
based on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev, 05/19/05

United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




t

e Ant

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST WAITLISTED CARE (Pubiic Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section [ILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Maui Memorial Medical Center Level of Care: -
Provider No: 005796 SNF WIL X
ICF WL X
Period: From 07/01/07 To 6/30/08
1. Prospective Payment Amounts - Waitlisted Payments (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) 2) (3} 4 (5) (8)

SNF & ICFWL & 227.42 7112007 6/30/2008 2,819 841,097

b.

d,

e.

f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)

641,097

Comparison of Payments and Costs

2. Medicaid PPS Payment
641,097

3 Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicald Fee-for-service Waitlisted Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 541,097
5, Routine Service Costs* 2,833,057
B. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients :

(Line 5 minus Line 4) 2,291,960

* WIS D-1, Partil, Ln 38 multiplied by Medicaid waitlisted days.

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensaled costs are accurate and are based on
actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 11/04/04

United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




P R

SPA - ATTACHMENT 4:19-D Section XL.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES (For LTC services rendered 07/01/07-06/30/08)
Provider Name: Samuel Mahelona Memorial Hospital Level of Care: -
Provider No: 578601 SNF X
ICF X
Period: From _07/01/07_ To _06/30/08_
1. Prospective Payment Amounts {For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment .
Rate From To Days Amount
(1} (2) (3) 4) {5} (6)

SNF & 285.33 7/1/2007 6/30/2008 20,317 5,796,973
icF b

C.

d.

e.

f. Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)

5,796,973

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid Cost Based Limited to Peer Group Average Cost 7 833.423
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4. Total Medicatd Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 7 833 493
5. Routine Service Costs 7,900,265

Freestanding, Form 2540-86, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1}
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WIS D-1, Part I, Ln 67, mulliplied by patient days on Ln 1 ‘

6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
{Line 5 minus Line 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based
on actual expenditures mcurred for the penod,

Rev. 12111/08
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




